## FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/05/2016 12:03 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 43

INDEX NO. 150973/2016 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/05/2016

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee or Indenture Trustee of 530 Countrywide Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts,

Petitioner,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 150973/2016

Hon. Saliann Scarpulla Part 39

## **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Order to Show Cause entered in the above-captioned action on February 5, 2016, as well as the scheduling order entered on February 26, 2016, McKool Smith, P.C. hereby appears as counsel on behalf of Center Court, LLC and certain of its affiliates ("Certificateholder"), as an Interested Person. All papers filed in this action should be served upon the following persons at the office, post office address, and email addresses below:

Gayle R. Klein (gklein@mckoolsmith.com) Robert W. Scheef (rscheef@mckoolsmith.com) Matthew P. Rand (mrand@mckoolsmith.com) Melody L. McGowin (mmcgowin@mckoolsmith.com) MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. One Bryant Park, 47th Floor New York, New York 10036 (212) 402-9400 (telephone) (212) 402-9444 (facsimile) DATED: March 4, 2016 New York, New York

Respectfully submitted,

## MCKOOL SMITH, P.C.

By: /s/ Gayle R. Klein

Gayle R. Klein Robert W. Scheef Matthew P. Rand Melody L. McGowin

One Bryant Park, 47th Floor New York, New York 10036 gklein@mckoolsmith.com rscheef@mckoolsmith.com mrand@mckoolsmith.com (t) (212) 402-9400 (f) (212) 402-9444

Attorneys for Center Court, LLC